Roplo.ccr:iont Training Company (provisional) continued its 
training activities to include prof5.ci..:ncy tr2.i:1ine. 

a. There were fifty-seven (57) proficiJncy truining cla.s~.os 
conducted during this period. Ono hundred nnd five (105} officers, four 
hundred and sixty-eight (468) non-commission officers nnd hro thousnnd 
ond ninety-four (2094) enlisted personnel renoived this tra.inine. 

b. Tho combat loaders course was not conduct0d during this 
quarter in complbncc with Brigade directive to discontinue the course 
until further notice.

[...]

In addition para.chute training drops were co::iductcd on 18 Juno 
1967 on Bu Gia map Drop Zone Phan Rang (BN 727890) using one (1) C-47 
aircraft providc.'<i by tho CoT:1!llo.ndor, .35th Tactical Fighter Wing o.lso located 
c.t Phan R::tng RVN. Ono hundred and eleven (111) personnel were dropped 
without injuries or significant difficulties .. One malfunction was ovid­
onccd. Purpose of tho exorcise was to provide subject personnel, primar­
ily Rig~or personnel, with proficiency jUl!lpso 

c. Out ProcossinB: During the poriod 1 Moy 1967 to 24 .July 1967